South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 02, 2024, 07:11:32 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0830 (Rat #0294, Act #0278 of 1992) General Bill, By S.S. Martschink, Bryan, R.L. Helmly, Land, J.M. Long,
McConnell, Moore, Passailaigue, T.H. Pope, Reese, M.T. Rose, Saleeby, R.C. Shealy, H.S. Stilwell and Washington

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to motor vehicle registration cards, so as
to reduce the penalty for failure of the owner to sign the registration card in the space provided; and to amend Section
56-3-375, relating to the establishment of a system of registration of motor vehicles on a monthly basis, so as to provide that
this Section does not require a person to maintain registration and licensing for a vehicle that ceases to be operated, is in
storage, or is inoperable and to provide for the manner in which these vehicles may be reregistered.-amended title

03/28/91
03/28/91
05/21/91
05/21/91
05/21/91
05/22/91
05/23/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
02/05/92
02/12/92
02/12/92
02/19/92
02/19/92
02/20/92
02/20/92
02/20/92
02/20/92
02/21/92
02/25/92
02/25/92
02/27/92
03/04/92
03/10/92
03/10/92
03/10/92
04/07/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-141

Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-142
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-142
Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-12
Amended HJ-30

Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 13, 1992 HJ-30
Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-18

Reconsider vote whereby read second time HJ-10

Amended HJ-14

Read second time HJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-1
House amendment amended SJ-4

Returned to House with amendments SJ-4

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-38

Ratified R 294

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/10/92

Act No. 278

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



