## South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 07:11:32 am

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## S\*0830 (Rat #0294, Act #0278 of 1992) General Bill, By S.S. Martschink, Bryan, R.L. Helmly, Land, J.M. Long, McConnell, Moore, Passailaigue, T.H. Pope, Reese, M.T. Rose, Saleeby, R.C. Shealy, H.S. Stilwell and Washington

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to motor vehicle registration cards, so as to reduce the penalty for failure of the owner to sign the registration card in the space provided; and to amend Section 56-3-375, relating to the establishment of a system of registration of motor vehicles on a monthly basis, so as to provide that this Section does not require a person to maintain registration and licensing for a vehicle that ceases to be operated, is in storage, or is inoperable and to provide for the manner in which these vehicles may be reregistered.-amended title

storage, or is inoperable and to provide for the manner in which these vehicles may be reregister			
	03/28/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
	03/28/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-7
	05/21/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-141
	05/21/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-142
	05/21/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-142
	05/22/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
	05/23/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
	05/27/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
	05/27/91	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-12
	02/05/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-12
	02/12/92	House	Amended HJ-30
	02/12/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 13, 1992 HJ-30
	02/19/92	House	Amended HJ-17
	02/19/92	House	Read second time HJ-18
	02/20/92	House	Reconsider vote whereby read second time HJ-10
	02/20/92	House	Amended HJ-14
	02/20/92	House	Read second time HJ-14
	02/20/92	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
	02/21/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-1
	02/25/92	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-4
	02/25/92	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-4
	02/27/92	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-38
	03/04/92		Ratified R 294
	03/10/92		Signed By Governor
	03/10/92		Effective date 03/10/92
	03/10/92		Act No. 278
	04/07/92		Copies available